
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7169
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
ALLIANCES WITH FOREIGN COUNTRIES IN CIVIL AVIATION SECTOR
SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have gone in for more alliances with foreign countries in Civil Aviation sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) and (b): India has been an active member o f the International Civil Aviation Organisation and elected to its Governing Council since its inception in 1944. As of now, India has entered into bilateral air services agreement with 96 countries.
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